
Los Angeles - San Diego - San Luis Obispo Rail Corridor Agency

 Open Agreements Listing as of June 30, 2021

Agreement 

Number
VENDOR DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE TERMINATES CONTRACT AMOUNT

AMOUNT PAID        

TO DATE

CONTRACT 

BALANCE

 CONTRACT 

STATUS 

C-4-1816 Woodruff Spradlin & Smart
Professional legal services.  Piggyback off of Orange County 

Transportation Authority's (OCTA) contract.
7/1/15 6/30/29 $262,000 $211,569 $50,431  OPEN 

C-5-3490 Joanna Capelle

Professional services for financial programming, coordination 

and reporting services relating to grants.  Piggyback off of 

OCTA's contract.

9/4/15 6/30/21 $44,544 $15,405 $29,139  OPEN 

L-5-0002 N/A Joint Powers Agreement Concerning the LOSSAN Agency N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A  OPEN 

L-6-0005
Santa Barbara Metropolitan 

Transit District

Cooperative Agreement with Santa Barbara Metropolitan 

Transit District for Pacific Surfliner Transit Transfer Agreement
6/6/16 6/30/21 $184,000 $87,370 $96,630  OPEN 

L-6-0006 San Luis Obispo Transit
Cooperative Agreement with San Luis Obispo Transit for Pacific 

Surfliner Transit Transfer Agreement. 
7/1/16 6/30/21 $10,000 $98 $9,902  OPEN 

L-6-0007 South County Transit
Cooperative Agreement with South County Transit for Pacific 

Surfliner Transit Transfer Agreement.  
6/1/16 6/30/21 $5,000 $35 $4,965  OPEN 

L-6-0009 OCTA
Cooperative Agreement with OCTA for Pacific Surfliner Transit 

Transfer Agreement. 
6/6/16 6/30/21 $95,000 $67,738 $27,262  OPEN 

L-6-0010 Anaheim Resort Transit
Cooperative Agreement with Anaheim Resort Transit for Pacific 

Surfliner Transit Transfer Agreement. 
6/2/16 6/30/21 $124,000 $62,090 $61,910  OPEN 

L-6-0012
Ventura County Transportation 

Commission

Cooperative Agreement with Ventura County Transportation 

Comission for Pacific Surfliner Transit Transfer Agreement
6/1/16 6/30/21 $87,000 $55,383 $31,617  OPEN 

L-6-0013 Gold Coast Transit
Cooperative Agreement with Gold Coast Transit for        Pacific 

Surfliner Transit Transfer Agreement.  
7/1/16 6/30/21 $20,000 $5,826 $14,174  OPEN 

L-6-0015
San Luis Obispo Regional 

Transportation Authority

Cooperative Agreement with San Luis Obispo Regional 

Transportation Authority for Pacific Surfliner Transit Transfer 

Agreement. 

6/1/16 6/30/21 $18,000 $70 $17,930  OPEN 

L-6-0016 Glendale Beeline
Cooperative Agreement with Glendale Beeline for Pacific 

Surfliner Transit Transfer Agreement. 
6/22/16 6/30/21 $37,500 $10,325 $27,175  OPEN 

L-6-0017 North County Transit District
Cooperative Agreement with North County Transit District for 

Transit Transfer Agreement
6/6/16 6/30/21 $95,000 $15,230 $79,770  OPEN 

L-6-0023 Amtrak and OCTA
Cooperative Agreement with OCTA and Amtrak for Emergency 

bus bridge agreement. Funds flow between Amtrak and OCTA.
7/10/17 5/31/22 $50,000 N/A N/A  OPEN 

* If an agreement is fully paid during the quarter, it will be shown as an open agreement during that quarter and be taken off the following quarter. - Page 1 of 3 -

A
T

T
A

C
H

M
E

N
T

 C



Los Angeles - San Diego - San Luis Obispo Rail Corridor Agency

 Open Agreements Listing as of June 30, 2021

Agreement 

Number
VENDOR DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE TERMINATES CONTRACT AMOUNT

AMOUNT PAID        

TO DATE

CONTRACT 

BALANCE

 CONTRACT 

STATUS 

L-7-0011
Marsh Risk and Insurance 

Services
Consultant services to provide Insurance brokerage services 7/1/17 6/30/22 $50,000 $40,000 $10,000  OPEN 

L-7-0013 Amtrak Security Projects for LOSSAN Corridor with AMTRAK 3/12/18 Project Completion $5,284,000 $2,265,097 $3,018,903  OPEN 

L-7-1917 Making Waves USA, Inc.
Consultant services for website design and development 

services for the LOSSAN Agency - Pacific Surfliner
3/28/18 3/15/22 $1,304,094 $1,042,046 $262,048  OPEN 

L-8-0001 Bank of the West Commercial Banking Services 9/6/18 8/31/23 $25,000 $2,391 $22,610  OPEN 

L-8-0009
California Department of 

Transportation

Interagency Transfer Agreement Between State of California 

Department of Transportation and Los Angeles-San Diego-San 

Luis Obispo Rail Corridor Agency

7/1/18 6/30/24 N/A N/A N/A  OPEN 

L-8-0010 OCTA
Managing Agency Agreement for OCTA to provide 

administrative services to LOSSAN
7/1/18 6/30/24 Reimbursable Agreement $10,370,018 N/A  OPEN 

L-8-0012 Monarch Sport LLC
Field Marketing and Community Outreach Services for Pacific 

Surfliner
2/21/19 12/31/21 $2,800,000 $946,283 $1,853,717  OPEN 

L-8-0013
North County Transit District, 

Amtrak

Rail to Rail Cooperative Agreement with LOSSAN, NCTD & 

Amtrak
8/1/18 6/30/21

No Funds Flow Through 

LOSSAN
N/A N/A  OPEN 

L-8-0015 PR Newswire Assn LLC PR Newswire Services 10/3/18 9/4/21 $63,080 $62,872 $208  OPEN 

L-8-0017
Deutsche Bahn Engineering & 

Consulting
Corridor Optimization consultant services 1/14/19 12/31/21 $990,238 $895,895 $94,343  OPEN 

L-8-0017A
Deutsche Bahn Engineering & 

Consulting
Corridor Optimization consultant services 1/14/19 12/31/21 $86,027 $0 $86,027  OPEN 

L-9-0001  Amtrak 
Design services in support of the expansion of the Pacific 

Surfliner Layover facility in Goleta
12/11/2019 12/31/2021 $383,000 $123,873 $259,127  OPEN 

L-9-0002  North County Transit District 
Cooperative Agreement for Increased Service Frequencies and 

On-Time Performance
2/1/2019 12/31/2021 $6,241,301 $6,179,082 $62,219  OPEN 

L-9-0004  HDR Engineering Inc 
Project Report and Environmental Document for the Central 

Coast Layover Facility
5/29/2019 12/31/2021 $2,005,588 $1,377,398 $628,190  OPEN 

L-9-0005
Southern California Regional Rail 

Authority (SCRRA), Amtrak

Rail to Rail Cooperative Agreement with LOSSAN, NCTD & 

Amtrak
7/1/2019 6/30/2022 $2,400,000

No Funds Flow 

Through LOSSAN
N/A  OPEN 

L-9-0006 Crowe LLP
Audit Services for fiscal years ending 6/30/2019 through 

6/30/2021
4/2/2019 3/31/2022 $91,400 $66,600 $24,800  OPEN 

L-9-0008 Amtrak
Construction and/or construction management services in 

support of non-public works minor capital projects. 
3/12/2018 Project Completion $499,886 $169,920 $329,966  OPEN 

L-9-0013 Pastilla, Inc.
Creative Services for Print and Digital Creative Development, 

Design/Copywriting and Production
1/6/2020 12/31/2022 $900,000 $71,368 $828,632  OPEN 

* If an agreement is fully paid during the quarter, it will be shown as an open agreement during that quarter and be taken off the following quarter. - Page 2 of 3 -

../../FY18/3rdQtrBudgetStatus/L-8-0009
../../FY18/3rdQtrBudgetStatus/L-8-0010


Los Angeles - San Diego - San Luis Obispo Rail Corridor Agency

 Open Agreements Listing as of June 30, 2021

Agreement 

Number
VENDOR DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE TERMINATES CONTRACT AMOUNT

AMOUNT PAID        

TO DATE

CONTRACT 

BALANCE

 CONTRACT 

STATUS 

L-9-0014 PGI Pacific Graphics Inc Specialty Printing Servces for the Pacific Surfliner 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 $50,000 $19,828 $30,172  OPEN 

L-9-0015 Goal Productions Video and Photography Services 1/1/2020 12/31/2022 $900,000 $94,872 $805,128  OPEN 

L-9-0016 The ACE Agency Public Relations and Media Outreach Services 1/17/2020 7/15/2022 $50,000 $46,679 $3,321  OPEN 

L-0-0001 Sparkloft Media
Provide services related to social media marketing and digital 

communications as needed
6/24/2020 6/15/2022 $198,000 $60,593 $137,407  OPEN 

L-0-0003 Outfront Media Outdoor Advertising for Summer Campaign 2/19/2020 N/A $99,100 $0 $99,100  OPEN 

L-0-0004 Amtrak
Agreement with Amtrak for the provision of passenger rail 

service
10/1/2019 11/30/2021 $33,041,436 $12,810,941 $20,230,495  OPEN 

L-0-0006
Union Pacific Rail Road 

Corporation

Capital Improvement Program to Implement Additional Round 

trips on Northern Corridor
12/1/2019 N/A $108,100,000 $46,116 $108,053,884 OPEN

L-0-0009 Trenolab Annual Trenoanalysis Sofware Licence and Maintenance 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 $4,000 $4,000 $0  OPEN 

L-0-0010 DB Engineering and Consulting
Viriato Software Database Maintenance, Server Administration 

and Support
5/1/2020 4/30/2021 $50,000 $50,000 $0  OPEN 

L-0-0015 RailPros Inc.
Provide program management consultant services on an as-

needed basis
4/6/2021 3/31/2024 $2,299,999 $45,319 $2,254,680  OPEN 

L-0-0016 Sparkloft Media
Provide services related to social media marketing and digital 

communications as needed
6/17/2021 5/31/2022 $199,984 $0 $199,984  OPEN 

* If an agreement is fully paid during the quarter, it will be shown as an open agreement during that quarter and be taken off the following quarter. - Page 3 of 3 -


